MKSeries
SURFACE MOUNT ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Size co ed D L A B C W P
D55 4 5.2 4.3 4.3 5.1 0.5 to 0.8 1.0
E55 5 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.9 0.5 to 0.8 1.4
F55 6.3 5.2 6.6 6.6 7.2 0.5 to 0.8 1.9
H63 8 6.3 8.3 8.3 9.0 0.5 to 0.8 2.3
HA0 8 10.0 8.3 8.3 9.0 0.7 to 1.1 3.1

◆RMARKING
.
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
MK  1H  M  3R3  D07  O  T
                                                                              Sleeve Code: PVC is “C” PET is “T”
Terminal code
Size code
Capacitance code
Capacitance tolerance code
Voltage code
Series code
※Sleeve Code and Terminal Code should follow the part number system
LP0.3(Note)
Note:LP0.5 for H63 to JA0
EX)6.3V100µF
7hK
100
6.3V
Φ
D
±
0.
5
w
A±0.2
A±
0.
2
P
B±
0.
2
L±0.3
0.3MAX
SURFACE MOUNT ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
MKSeries
◆STANDARD RATINGS
Vdc
(V)
Cap
(µF) Size code tanδ Ripple current
(mArms/85℃,120Hz)
Cap Vdc Ripple current tanδ Size code (µF) (V) (mArms/85℃,120Hz)
22 D55 0.30 21 10 E55 0.14 25
47 E55 0.30 36 22 F55 0.14 40
100 F55 0.30 56 33 H63 0.14 80
35(1V)
330 HA0 0.40 290 220 JA0 0.14 375
6.3(OJ)
1000 JA0 0.40 410 0.10 D55 0.12 1.3
33 E55 0.24 34 0.22 D55 0.12 2.6
100 H63 0.30 90 0.33 D55 0.12 3.2 10(1A)
220 HA0 0.30 180 0.47 D55 0.12 3.8
10 D55 0.20 16 1.0 D55 0.12 5.6
22 E55 0.20 30 2.2 D55 0.12 10
47 F55 0.20 48 3.3 D55 0.12 14
16(1C)
470 JA0 0.26 460 4.7 E55 0.12 19
33 F55 0.16 45 10 F55 0.12 29
47 H63 0.16 80 22 H63 0.12 70
100 HA0 0.16 180 33 HA0 0.12 140
25(1E)
330 JA0 0.16 450 47 HA0 0.12 170
50(1H)
35(1V) 4.7 D55 0.14 15 100 JA0 0.12 310